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APPOINTMENTS, &c.

No. 585 —1t is hereby notified that Hh fixcellency Sir ReeiNaLp  Epwarp
Stusps, K.C.M.G., has been pleased. to accept the po%mon of Honorary Colonel of the
Hongkong Volunteez Defence Corps. : . ,

st December; 1920.

+

No. 586.—His Excellency the Governor has been pleased, under instructions from
the Secretary of State for the Colonies, to recognise Mr. Wnlu\i KaBERT SHENCK as
Vice-Consul of the United States of Arfierica in Hongkono ' '

3rd Dece nber, 1920.
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NOTICES:

(‘omNIAl SECRETARY’S DEPARTMENT.

NO 58'7. —It is hereby nonﬁed that His ]Lxcellency the (JOVGIHOI in Council has
under section 7 of the Holidays Ordinance, 1912, Ordinance No. 5 of 1912, appomted
Fnddy, the 11th day of November, 192] to'be observed as a General Holiday, in substi-
tution fm the Monday Whlbh falls on or. neaust to the ninth- da,y of November.

The following Public and General Hohday&, w111 be obsex ved as (Government Hohda ys
in 1921 :—
: Public Hol'i(lay:
Empire Day, Tuesday, 24th-May. .

General H olzdays

Satur day, 1st January.
Tuesday, 8th:February-.
Good Friday, 25th March.

- Saturday, 26th March.
Easter Monday, 28th March.
Whit Monday, 16th May.
King’s Birthday, Friday, 3rd June.
Monday, 1st August:

* Monday, 10th October.
Friday, 11th November.

~ Monday, 26th December.

Tuesday, 27th December.

It is hereby further notified that His lixcellency the Governor has been pleased to
exclude the Police Magistrates’ Department from the operation of the Holidays Ordinance,
1912, Ordinance No. 5 of 1912, on the Ist ]anuaw ’Gth and 28th March, 16th May, 1st
August, 10th October, and 26th December. '

A. G. M. Frercues,
Colonial Secretary.

3rd December, 1920.
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